occurred  at  the  beginning  of the  period  presented,  nor is it  necessarily
indicative  of  future  financial  position  or  results  of  operations.  These
unaudited pro forma combined financial  statements are based upon the respective
historical  financial statements of Gentner and ClearOne and do not incorporate,
nor do they assume, any benefits from cost savings or synergies of operations of
the combined company.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 2000

   Historical
   ----------
   Gentner
   Communications   ClearOne,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
ASSETS
Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 5,374,996   $  71,391   $(1,798,085) A

   (71,391) B   $   3,576,911
   Accounts receivable, net   4,153,677   4,153,677
   54,835   (54,835) B
   Inventory   3,484,992   3,784,077
   650,351   (351,266) B
   Income tax receivable   987,912   987,912
   Deferred taxes   136,000   136,000
   Other current assets   678,744   7,942   (7,942) B   678,744
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total current assets   14,816,321   784,519   (2,283,519)   13,317,321

Property and equipment, net   3,050,349   316,284   3,366,633

Other assets:
   Deposits   62,250   (3,000) B   59,250

   Organizational costs, net   12,556   (12,556) B   -
   Other assets   53,861   21,624   3,101,855 D   3,177,340
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total other assets   53,861   96,430   3,086,299   3,236,590
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total assets   $17,920,531   $ 1,197,233   $  802,780   $19,920,544
   =============================================   ================

   F-19

   Historical
   ----------
   Gentner
   Communications   ClearOne,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable   $  767,095   $  27,362   $  (27,362) B   $  767,095
   Accrued expenses   1,739,826   86,133   (86,133) B   1,739,826
   Current portion of capital lease obligation   249,859   249,859
   Short-term portion of stockholder loan   2,892,000   (2,892,000) E   -
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
   Total current liabilities   2,756,780   3,005,495   (3,005,495)   2,756,780

Capital lease obligations   205,530   205,530
Deferred tax liability   205,000   205,000
   ---------------   ----------------
   Total liabilities   3,167,310   3,167,310

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock, 50,000,000 shares authorized, par
   value $.001, 8,427,145 issued and outstanding  at
   June 30, 2000   8,427   130 G   8,557
Series B Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 2,000,000
   shares authorized, issued and outstanding   20,000   (20,000) C   -
Series A Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 1,000,000
   shares authorized, 627,050 shares issued and   6,271   (6,271) C   -
Common Stock $.01 par value; 11,000,000 shares
   authorized, 3,200,000 shares issued and outstanding   32,000   (32,000) C   -
Additional paid-in capital   6,697,090   5,626,060   (5,626,060) C
   1,999,883 G   8,696,973
Less: Stock subscription receivable   (330)   330 C   -
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   8,047,704   (7,470,263)   7,470,263 C   8,047,704
Less: Donated treasury stock, 2,200,000 common shares
   at cost   (22,000)   22,000 C   -
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total shareholders' equity   14,753,221   (1,808,262)   3,808,275   16,753,234
   ---------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $17,920,531   $ 1,197,233   $  802,780   $19,920,544
   =============================================   ================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements

   F-20

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   For the year ended June 30, 2000

   Historical
   ----------
   Gentner
   Communications   ClearOne,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $   30,871,942   $   98,588   400,000 H   $ 31,370,530
Cost of goods sold   11,932,811   77,994   91,180 I   12,101,985
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Gross profit   18,939,131   20,594   308,820   19,268,545

Operating expenses:
   Marketing and selling   6,763,752   299,832   7,063,584
   General and administrative   3,132,125   687,667   268,124 D
   207,850 I   4,295,766
   Research and product development   1,821,656   243,187   2,064,843
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Total operating expenses   11,717,533   1,230,686   475,974   13,424,193

   Operating income (loss)   7,221,598   (1,210,092)   (167,154)   5,844,352
Other income (expense):
   Interest income   236,387   236,387
   Interest expense   (65,554)   (199,145)   199,145 E   (65,554)
   License agreement revenue   400,000   (400,000) I
   Impairment of license agreement   (156,751)   156,751 I
   Inventory write down to net realizable value   (91,180)   91,180 I
   Realized loss on asset disposition   (36,929)   36,929 I
   Realized loss on abandoned leaseholds improvements   (14,170)   14,170 I
   Other, net   8,503   642   9,145
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Total other income (expense)   179,336   (97,533)   98,175   179,978
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   7,400,934   (1,307,625)   (68,979)   6,024,330
Provision for income taxes   (2,672,601)   (456)   23,453 F   (2,649,604)
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Net income (loss)   $  4,728,333   $  (1,308,081)   $  (45,526)   $ 3,374,726
   ==================================================   =================

Basic earnings  per common share   .57   .40
Diluted earnings per common share   .54   .38
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   8,269,941   129,871 G   8,399,812
   Diluted   8,740,209   129,871 G   8,870,080

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statement

   F-21

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1.
   On July 5, 2000, the Registrant  executed its asset purchase agreement with
ClearOne.  Under the terms of the agreement,  the Registrant purchased the fixed
assets,  portions of the  inventory,  certain  deposits , and the  technological
infrastructure,  including patents,  of ClearOne.  The Registrant issued 129,871